(dollars and shares in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

which the Company manages the settlement of uncertain tax positions as one overall amount inclusive of interest and penalties; and it will provide more
meaningful information to investors by including only interest expense related to revolving credit facilities and long-term debt financing activities within
Interest income, net.

The change in accounting method for presentation of interest and penalties for uncertain tax positions was completed in accordance with ASC 250,
“Accounting Changes and Error Corrections.”  Accordingly, the change in accounting principle has been applied retrospectively by adjusting the financial
statement amounts for the prior periods presented.  The change to current or historical periods presented herein due to the change in accounting principle was
limited to income statement classification, with no effect on net income.

The following tables detail the retrospective application impact on previously reported amounts:

 For the Quarter Ended
December 26, 2009

As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Accounting

Principle Change   Adjusted
Interest income, net  $  112  $ 1,792  $ 1,904
Provision for income taxes   139,999   1,792   141,791

For the Six Months Ended
December 26, 2009

Interest income (expense), net  $ (484)  $ 4,223  $ 3,739
Provision for income taxes   221,823   4,223   226,046

The following tables show the impact of the accounting principle change on reported balances for the periods ended January 1, 2011:

 For the Quarter Ended
January 1, 2011

As Computed
Under Prior

Method

Effect of
Accounting

Principle Change

As Reported
Under Current

Method
Interest income, net  $  (1,838)  $ 2,068  $ 230
Provision for income taxes   146,945   2,068   149,013

For the Six Months Ended
January 1, 2011

Interest income, net  $  (3,680)  $ 4,158  $ 478
Provision for income taxes   241,077   4,158   245,235

19

COACH, INC.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(dollars and shares in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

12. Subsequent Event

In January 2011, Coach’s Board of Directors authorized a new $1,500,000 share repurchase program.

13. Recent Accounting Developments

ASC 820-10 “Fair Value Measurements and Disclosures,” was amended in January 2010 to require additional disclosures related to recurring and
nonrecurring fair value measurements. The guidance requires disclosure of transfers of assets and liabilities between Levels 1 and 2 of the fair value
hierarchy, including the reasons and the timing of the transfers, and information on purchases, sales, issuances, and settlements on a gross basis in the